
i 

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES 
THE UNIVERSITY OF 

MELBOURNE 

BENDIGO TRADES AND LABOUR COUNCIL (Bendigo Trades Hall 

DATE RANGE 1922-1976 

SIZE OF 10 Archive Boxes 
COLLECTION 

HISTORICAL 
NOTE I 

DESCRIPTION 

NOTE ON 
COLLECTIONS 

: October 1980 

Access: Access Not Set 



UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES 

RECORDS RECEIVED INTO CUSTODY 

NAME: BENDIGO TRADES HALL COUNCIL 

ADDRESS: Trades Hall, Bendigo 

TRANSFEROR: Bendigo Trades Hall Council, Bendigo 

DATE OF TRANSFER: October 1980 

MAIN ACTIVITY: Organization of Trade Unions 

INCLUSIVE DATES: IQ1.L-1976 

GENERAL NOTE: 

LIST OF RECORDS: 

GROUP 1. MINUTES 

GROUP 2. CORRESPONDENCE 

GROUP 3. COMMITTEES 

GROUP 4. ACCOUNTS & FINANCES 



BENDIGO TRADES HALL COUNCIL 1. 

t3°X GROUP 1. MINUTES 

[ 
1/1 Main Series 
1/1/1 1937-1939 

/2 1939-1942 
/3 1944-1946 
/4 1946-1947 

[ 
/5 1947-1951 

Z /6 1950-1953 
/7 1953-1955 
/8 1955-1958 
/9 1958-1959 

3 /10 1959-1960 
/11 1960-1961 
/12 1961-1962 
/13 1964-1965 
/14 1965-1966 
/15 1966 
/16 1967-1968 
/17 1968-1970 

1/2 Rough Minutes 
1/2/1 1946-1947 

/2 1950-1952 
5 /3 1952-1954 

/4 1954-1956 
/5 1956-1958 
/6 1958-1960 
/7 1960-1961 
/8 1961-1963 
/9 1963-1964 
/10 1964-1965 
/11 1965-1966 

b /12 1968 
/13 1969-1971 
/14 1970 
/15 1971-1973 
/16 1973-1974 
/17 1974 
/18 1976 

GROUP 2. CORRESPONDENCE 

2/1 Ordinary 
July 1949-June 1950 

2/2 Inward 
January-June 1950 

7 
2/3 Outward 
2/3/1 July - December 1949 

/2 January - June 1950 
/3 July - December 1950 
/4 To Solicitor 

January - June 1950 



soX 

r 
7 

I 
I 

t 

.. 
I 

~ 

BENDIGO TRADES HALL COUNCIL 

GROUP 2. 

2/4 

GROUP 3. 

3/1 

3/2 

GROUP 4. 

4/1 
4/1/1 

/2 

4/2 
4/2/1 

/2 
/3 
/4 
/5 
/6 

4/3 
4/3/1 

/2 

/3 

/4 

CORRESPONDENCE (cont. ) 

Correspondence, papers, etc. relating to the battle for 
control of the Bendigo Trades Hall, 1949-1950. Includes 
circulars, management committee reports, copies of 
Bendigo Trades Hall Council rules and regulations, 
newspaper clippings and some photographs. In addition 
there are transcripts of interviews with people involved 
in the battle; George Breynton, Alan Goodman & Ernie 
O'Sullivan. Material spans years 1941-1~73. 

COMMITTEES 

Bendigo Hours & Wages Committee 
Minutes & Correspondence 
1946 

Bendigo Strike Committee 
Minutes & Accounts 
1946 

ACCOUNTS & FINANCES 

Bank Books 
1922-1930 
1924-1928 

Cash Books 
1946-1950 
1949-1951 
1950-1975 
1950-1975 
1969-1971 
Miscellaneous book containing receipts & expenditure 
entries, contributions from affiliated unions and fees 
paid. 
1951-1975 

Receipts. 
General: Accounts Paid 
1/7/48-30/6/49 
Duplicator Fund 
1947 
Queensland Rail Strike 
1948 
'Yes' Committee Prices Referendum 
1948 

2. 



BOX 

\0 

BENDIGO TRADES HALL COUNCIL 

GROUP 4. 

4/4 
4/4/1 
4/4/1/1 
4/4/1/1/1 

/2 

4/4/1/2 
4/4/1/2/1-7 

4/4/2 
4/4/2/1 
4/4/2/1/1 

/2 

4/4/2/2 

Lee Kelly 
Assistant Archivist 

ACCOUNTS & FINANCES (cont. ) 

Subject File 
Broadcast Fund 
Account Books showing receipts & expenditures 
1947-1949 
1947-1948 (detailed breakdown) 

Receipt Books - total of 7 
1947-1948 

Building 
Hall Bookings 
1962-1967 
1975 

Receipts 
1975 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Bendigo Trades Hall Council - Accident Report Book 
1971-1972 

Uniform Building Regulations Victoria 1945_ 

Book of Newspaper Clippings 
1945-1946 

Official Trades Union Directory 1950 
Bendigo Trades Hall Council 

Official Trade Union Directory, Bendigo & Districts 
Undated 

March 1981 

3. 


