THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES	
NAME OF COLLECTION	BENDIGO TRADES AND LABOUR COUNCIL (Bendigo Trades Hall Council)	
ACCESSION NO	A.1980.0124	
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	Labour, organisations	
DATE RANGE	1922-1976	
SIZE OF COLLECTION	10 Archive Boxes	
HISTORICAL NOTE		
DATE OF TRANSFER	October 1980	
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Access: Access Not Set	
DESCRIPTION		
NOTE ON COLLECTIONS		
NOTE ON LISTING		
LISTED BY DATE	Lee Kelly March 1981	

UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

RECORDS RECEIVED INTO CUSTODY

NAME:

BENDIGO TRADES HALL COUNCIL

ADDRESS:

Trades Hall, Bendigo

TRANSFEROR:

Bendigo Trades Hall Council, Bendigo

DATE OF TRANSFER:

October 1980

MAIN ACTIVITY:

Organization of Trade Unions

INCLUSIVE DATES:

1922 -1976

GENERAL NOTE:

LIST OF RECORDS:

GROUP 1. MINUTES

GROUP 2. CORRESPONDENCE

GROUP 3. COMMITTEES

GROUP 4. ACCOUNTS & FINANCES

BoX	GROUP 1.	MINUTES
	1/1	Main Series
	1/1/1	1937-1939
	/2	1939-1942
	/3	1944-1946
	/4	1946-1947
2	/5	1947-1951
2	/6	1950-1953
	/7	1953-1955
	/8	1955-1958
3	/9	1958-1959
3	/10	1959-1960
	/11	1960-1961 1961-1962
	/12 /13	1961-1962
	/13	1965-1966
4	/15	1966
	/16	1967-1968
	/17	1968-1970
	1/2	Rough Minutes
	1/2/1	1946-1947
	/2	1950-1952
5	/3	1952-1954
	/4	1954-1956
	/5	1956-1958
	/6	1958-1960
	77	1960-1961
	/8	1961-1963
	/9	1963-1964
	/10	1964-1965
	/11	1965-1966
6	/12	1968
	/13	1969-1971
	/14	1970
	/15	1971-1973
	/16	1973-1974
	/17	1974
	/18	1976
	GROUP 2.	CORRESPONDENCE
	GROUP 2.	CORRESPONDENCE
	r 2/1	Ordinary
		July 1949-June 1950
	2/2	Inward
		January-June 1950
7		
	2/3	Outward
	2/3/1	July - December 1949
	/2	January - June 1950
	/3	July - December 1950
	/4	To Solicitor
		January - June 1950
	·	

Вох	GROUP 2.	CORRESPONDENCE (cont.)
	2/4	Correspondence, papers, etc. relating to the battle for control of the Bendigo Trades Hall, 1949-1950. Includes circulars, management committee reports, copies of
7		Bendigo Trades Hall Council rules and regulations, newspaper clippings and some photographs. In addition there are transcripts of interviews with people involved
		in the battle; George Breynton, Alan Goodman & Ernie O'Sullivan. Material spans years 1941-1973.
	GROUP 3.	COMMITTEES
	3/1	Bendigo Hours & Wages Committee
8		Minutes & Correspondence 1946
•	3/2	Bendigo Strike Committee Minutes & Accounts 1946
		1940
	GROUP 4.	ACCOUNTS & FINANCES
	4/1	Bank Books
	4/1/1 /2	1922–1930 1924–1928
	4/2 4/2/1	Cash Books 1946-1950
	/2	1949–1951
	/3	1950–1975
	/4 /5	1950-1975 1969-1971
9	/6	Miscellaneous book containing receipts & expenditure entries, contributions from affiliated unions and fees
		paid. 1951-1975
	4/3	Receipts
	4/3/1	General: Accounts Paid 1/7/48-30/6/49
	/2	Duplicator Fund 1947
	/3	Queensland Rail Strike 1948
	/4	'Yes' Committee Prices Referendum 1948

30X	GROUP 4.	ACCOUNTS & FINANCES (cont.)
ſ	4/4	Subject File
	4/4/1	Broadcast Fund
	4/4/1/1	Account Books showing receipts & expenditures
	4/4/1/1/1	1947-1949
	/2	1947-1948 (detailed breakdown)
1	4/4/1/2	Receipt Books - total of 7
10	4/4/1/2/1-7	1947-1948
	4/4/2	Building
	4/4/2/1	Hall Bookings
	4/4/2/1/1	1962-1967
	/2	1975
	4/4/2/2	Receipts 1975
		1973
\$	GROUP 5.	MISCELLANEOUS
	5/1	Bendigo Trades Hall Council - Accident Report Book 1971-1972
	5/2	Uniform Building Regulations Victoria 1945
10	5/3	Book of Newspaper Clippings 1945-1946
	5/4	Official Trades Union Directory 1950 Bendigo Trades Hall Council
	5/5	Official Trade Union Directory, Bendigo & Districts Undated

Lee Kelly Assistant Archivist

March 1981